Finding aid
HODDINOTT_W01
Sound recordings collected by
 William Hoddinott, 1964-1967
Prepared August 2005 by AMH
Last updated 5 December 2016
ACCESS
Availability of copies

001408B
001409A
Field tape H27 Marrithiyel  vocabulary  and  language  elicitation  with
Maggie Dityi
001409B Field tape H28 Vocabulary, language elicitation, songs, music and stories
in Marrisefin, Marrithiyel and Emmi with Frank Artu and
unidentified speakers
001409B
001410A
Field tape H29 Stories and songs in Marrisefin, Murrinhpatha and Emmi
with Frank Artu and unidentified speakers
001410A Field tape H30 Didjeridu demonstration by unidentified speakers
HODDINOTT_W01
Page 4 of 37
ITEM DESCRIPTIONS
001394A + 001394B/Field tape H1
Performer/speaker(s): Amos Harvey and Harry Buchanan
Subject keywords: Language elicitation – Sentences, Grammar & syntax, Vocabulary & grammar,
Vocabulary – Wordlists
Language/people: Dhanggatti / Daingatti / Dunghutti

1964
Armidale NSW
00:66:49 End of  HODDINOTT_W01-
001394B.
HODDINOTT_
W01-001395A
00:00:00 Sentence elicitation and verbs in
Dhanggatti with unidentified
speakers.
September
1964
Armidale NSW
00:44:03 End of field tape H2.
HODDINOTT_W01
Page 6 of 37
001395A + 001395B/Field tape H3
Performer/speaker(s): Unidentified speaker
Subject keywords: Language elicitation – Sentences, Grammar & syntax, Vocabulary & grammar,
Vocabulary – Wordlists
Language/people: Dhanggatti / Daingatti / Dunghutti

HODDINOTT_
W01-001396A
00:00:00 Discussion about the last song in
English  with an unidentified
speaker.
June 1965 Armidale NSW
00:01:25 Sentence elicitation in Gumbaynggir
with Frank Archibald and Len De
Silva.
September
1965
Armidale NSW
0042:19 End of field tape H4.
HODDINOTT_W01
Page 8 of 37
001396A + 001396B/Field tape H5
Performer/speaker(s): Amos Harvey, Harry Buchanan
Subject keywords: Language elicitation – Sentences, Grammar & syntax, Vocabulary & grammar,
Music – Vocal, Language elicitation – Discussion / conversation, Language
elicitation – Narratives

HODDINOTT_
W01-001397B
00:00:00 Vocabulary and sentence elicitation
in Yaygir with Clarence Skinner.
10/02/66 Yamba, NSW
01:05:03 End of HODDINOTT_W01-
001397B.
HODDINOTT_
W01-001398A
00:00:00 Vocabulary and sentence elicitation
in Yaygir with Clarence Skinner.
10/02/66 Yamba, NSW
00:31:50 End of field tape H7.
HODDINOTT_W01
Page 11 of 37
001398A + 001398B + 001399A/Field tape H8
Performer/speaker(s): Clarence Skinner
Subject keywords: Language elicitation – Sentences, Grammar & syntax, Vocabulary & grammar,
Language elicitation – Discussion / conversation
Language/people: Yaygir / Yaegl, Gumbaynggir / Gumbainggirr

Places: Yamba (NSW N Coast SH56-07)
Recording quality: Fair
Archive item
number
Timing
point
Description Date Place
HODDINOTT_
W01-001400A
00:25:07 Vocabulary and sentence elicitation
in Yaygir with Clarence Skinner.
10/02/66 Yamba, NSW
00:50:10 End of field tape H11.
HODDINOTT_W01
Page 15 of 37
001400A + 001400B/Field tape H12
Performer/speaker(s): Moonlight
Subject keywords: Grammar & syntax, Vocabulary & grammar, Vocabulary – word lists, Language
elicitation – Sentences
Language/people: Warray / Warrai

00:29:26 Vocabulary elicitation, including
adjectives in Ngangikurunggurr
with unidentifed speakers.
00:35:47 Sentence elicitation, including
present continuous tense and
imperative mood, in
Ngangikurunggurr with unidentifed
speakers.
00:45:46 Vocabulary elicitation, including
personal pronouns, in
Ngangikurunggurr with unidentifed
speakers..
00:52:06 End of field tape H13.
HODDINOTT_W01
Page 17 of 37
001401A + 001401B/Field tape H14
Performer/speaker(s): Unidentified Speakers
Subject keywords: Grammar & syntax, Vocabulary & grammar, Language elicitation – Sentences
Language/people: Ngangikurunggurr
Places: Daly River (NT Top End SD52-08)

Language  elicitation in
Ngangikurunggurr with unidentified
female speaker.
HODDINOTT_
W01-001401B
00:51:49 Start of field tape H15, side 1. 18/10/67 Daly River Mission
NT
00:52:04 Vocabulary elicitation – animal
names and animal body parts.
00:59:10 Vocabulary elicitation – insects and
invertebrates.
01:00:09 Vocabulary elicitation – adjectives.
01:05:20 End of field tape H15, side 1.
HODDINOTT_W01
Page 19 of 37
001402A + 001402B/Field tape H16
Performer/speaker(s): Nugget, Johnson and Frank
Subject keywords: Grammar & syntax, Vocabulary & grammar, Vocabulary – word lists, Language
elicitation – Sentences
Language/people: Madngele / Madngala / Matngele

00:00:00 Language elicitation in Madngele
with Nugget and unidentified
female speaker.
22/10/67 Wooliana, Daly River
NT
00:00:00
HODDINOTT_
W01-001405A
No timing Language elicitation in Madngele
with unidentified speakers.
22/10/67 Wooliana, Daly River
NT
No timing End of field tape H20.
HODDINOTT_W01
Page 27 of 37
001405A + 001405B/Field tape H21
Performer/speaker(s): Unidentifed Speakers
Subject keywords: Grammar & syntax, Vocabulary & grammar, Language elicitation – Sentences,
Vocabulary – word lists
Language/people: Batjamal / Wogait

Daly River Mission
NT
HODDINOTT_
W01-001407A
00:00:00 Language elicitation in Batjamal
with Harry Morgan. Topics include
pronouns, verbs, adjectives,
interrogatives etc.
October
1967
Daly River Mission
NT
00:36:30 End of field tape H23.
HODDINOTT_W01
Page 30 of 37
001407A + 001407B/Field tape H24
Performer/speaker(s): Harry Morgan
Subject keywords: Grammar & syntax, Vocabulary & grammar, Language elicitation – Sentences
Language/people: Batjamal / Wogait
Places: Daly River (NT Top End SD52-08)

point
Description Date Place
HODDINOTT_
W01-001407B
00:46:53 Frank Artu talks about his life in
Marrisefin and English.
12
October
1967
Daly River Mission
NT
00:54:12 End of field tape H25 and
Hoddinott_W01-1407B.
HODDINOTT_W01
Page 32 of 37
001408A + 001408B/Field tape H26
Performer/speaker(s): Frank Artu
Subject keywords: Grammar & syntax, Vocabulary & grammar, Language elicitation – Sentences
Language/people: Marrisefin
Places: Daly River (NT Top End SD52-08)